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Intergovernmental Agreement
State of Louisiana
Parish of Tangipahoa

This agreement is made and entered into the day of
between Tangipalroa Parish Government, represented herein by its President, Robby
Miller, duly authorizedto execute this agreement by the Tangipahoa Parish Council at its

regular meeting on the 23td day of January 2023, a certified copy of the minutes being

annexed hereto, and the City of Hammond represented herein by Pete Panepinto, its
Mayor, duly authorizedto execute this agrrcement by the Town Council as a part of
his/her regular duties.

Witnesseth
The Tangipahoa Parish Government will provide certain services to the above-

named munioipalify, whioh service shall be: Overlay the following streets: College Dr.,
Recile Rd., Tina Dr., MC Moore St., 2od Ave., Corbin Rd., S. Magnolia St., Cherie Dr.,
Iever St., Burton St., Weald Wuy, Oak Creek Traceo Magnolia Banks, Holly Dr., Ruby
Oak Ct., and Pine Crest Dr.

These services shall be performed only within the corporate limits of the above-
named municipality. The above-named municipality hereby agrees that Tangipahoa
Parish Government is performing this service at no cost to the City of Hammond, The
City of Hammond will be responsible for any preparatory work that is required prior to
the aforementioned operations occurring.

Thus, done and signed on the day, montho and year herein above written, in
duplicate originals at Amite City Louisiana.

Tangipahoa Parish Government

Robby Miller, President Pete Panepinto, Mayor
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PHASE 2023 Taneipahoa Parish Overlay Prosram
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PineCrest Dr

Ruby Oak Ct.

Holly Dr

Magnolia Banks

Oak Creek Trace

Weald Way

Burton St

lever St

Cherie Dr.

S. Magnolia Street

Corbin Road

2nd Ave

M.C. Moore St.

Tina Dr

Recile Rd

College Dr.

ROAD NAIVTF

Vineyard Rd

Holly Dr

Oak Creek Trace

End

Vineyard Rd

Oak Creek Trace

Lawrence Dr

Lawrence Dr

US 51

2nd Ave

S. Morrison Blvd

Mary's Alley

E. Church St.

Pete Nicolosi Dr.

US 190

W. University Ave

Frnrn

Oak Hollow Dr.

End

Weald Way

End

Magnolia Banks

Holly Dr

End

End

Dennis Dr

Hewitt Rd.

Mooney Ave

SW Railroad Ave

End

End

End

Western Ave

2923.00

468.00

1067.00

1105.00

1979.00

1182.00

334.00

s65.00

2221,.00

2183.00

2577.OO

2085.00

5521.00

430.00

1241,.00

2606.00

Length(ft)

0.55

0.09

0.20

o.2L

0.37

0.22

0.06

0.11

0.42

0.4r

0.49

0.39

1.05

0.08

0.24

0.49

Length(mi)

18.00

24.OO

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

18.00

16.00

25.00

19.00

21.OO

24.OO

17.OO

20.50

L6.50

24.50

width(ft)


