

POST OFFICE BOX 215 AMITE, LOUISIANA 70422 Office (985) 748-3211 FAX (985) 748-7576

ROBBY MILLER PARISH PRESIDENT

Intergovernmental Agreement							
State of Louisiana							
Parish of Tangipahoa							
This agreement is made and entered into the, between Tangipahoa Parish Government, represented herein by its President, Robby Miller, duly authorized to execute this agreement by the Tangipahoa Parish Council at its regular meeting on the 23rd day of January 2023, a certified copy of the minutes being annexed hereto, and the City of Hammond represented herein by Pete Panepinto, its Mayor, duly authorized to execute this agreement by the Town Council as a part of his/her regular duties.							
W-4							
The Tangipahoa Parish Government will provide certain services to the abovenamed municipality, which service shall be: Overlay the following streets: College Dr., Recile Rd., Tina Dr., MC Moore St., 2 nd Ave., Corbin Rd., S. Magnolia St., Cherie Dr., Iever St., Burton St., Weald Way, Oak Creek Trace, Magnolia Banks, Holly Dr., Ruby Oak Ct., and Pine Crest Dr.							
These services shall be performed only within the corporate limits of the above-named municipality. The above-named municipality hereby agrees that Tangipahoa Parish Government is performing this service at no cost to the City of Hammond. The City of Hammond will be responsible for any preparatory work that is required prior to the aforementioned operations occurring.							
Thus, done and signed on the day, month, and year herein above written, in duplicate originals at Amite City Louisiana.							
Tangipahoa Parish Government							
Robby Miller, President Pete Panepinto, Mayor							

PHASE 2023 Tangipahoa Parish Overlay Program Quantity Summary

			1				
T	Dist	ROAD NAME	From	To	Length(ft)	Length(mi)	Width(ft)
Н	5	College Dr.	W. University Ave.	Western Ave.	2606.00	0.49	24.50
Н	6	Recile Rd.	US 190	End	1241.00	0.24	16.50
Н	6	Tina Dr.	Pete Nicolosi Dr.	End	430.00	0.08	20.50
Н	7	M.C. Moore St.	E. Church St.	End	5521.00	1.05	17.00
Н	7	2nd Ave.	Mary's Alley	SW Railroad Ave.	2085.00	0.39	24.00
Н	7	Corbin Road	S. Morrison Blvd.	Mooney Ave.	2577.00	0.49	21.00
Н	7	S. Magnolia Street	2nd Ave	Hewitt Rd.	2183.00	0.41	19.00
Н	7	Cherie Dr.	US 51	Dennis Dr.	2221.00	0.42	25.00
Н	7	lever St.	Lawrence Dr.	End	565.00	0.11	16.00
Н	7	Burton St.	Lawrence Dr.	End	334.00	0.06	18.00
Н	8	Weald Way	Oak Creek Trace	Holly Dr.	1182.00	0.22	20.00
Н	8	Oak Creek Trace	Vineyard Rd.	Magnolia Banks	1979.00	0.37	20.00
Н	8	Magnolia Banks	End	End	1105.00	0.21	20.00
Н	8	Holly Dr.	Oak Creek Trace	Weald Way	1067.00	0.20	20.00
Н	8	Ruby Oak Ct.	Holly Dr.	End	468.00	0.09	24.00
Н	8	PineCrest Dr.	Vineyard Rd.	Oak Hollow Dr.	2923.00	0.55	18.00